were suspected to be controlled by the Former Treasurer.

Based on the findings and conclusions of the Independent Review
conducted by RSM, the Company has ascertained a total net loss as a result
of the Misappropriation to be approximately RMB24,980,000 and has
determined the prior period adjustments that should be made to the
consolidated financial statements to correct the prior period errors in
previously issued consolidated financial statements of the Group (the
“Errors”) found as a result of the discovery of the Misappropriation and the
Independent Review conducted by RSM.

The following table summarises the impact of restatement on the Group’s
Condensed Consol idated Statement of  Prof i t  or  Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income for the six months ended 30 June 2022 affected by
the Errors.

Ji
an

d
e

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l H
ol

d
in

g
s

Li
m

ite
d

 /
 In

te
rim

 R
ep

or
t

20
23

12

3.	 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT (continued)
(i)	 Effects on the condensed consolidated statement

of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

For the six months ended 30 June 2022
As

previously
reported

Effect of
prior period
adjustments

As
restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Other income 1,398 (14) 1,384
Loss on misappropriation of funds – (3,386) (3,386)
Profit/(loss) before taxation 44,189 (3,400) 40,789
Profit/(loss) and total comprehensive
  income/(expense) for the period 30,482 (3,400) 27,082
Attributable to equity shareholders
  of the Company 30,951 (3,345) 27,606
Attributable to non-controlling
  interests (469) (55) (524)
Earnings/(loss) per share (RMB cents)
— Basic and diluted 0.53 (0.06) 0.47

(ii)	 Effects on the condensed consolidated statement
of cash flows

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

As
previously

reported

Effect of
prior period
adjustments

As
restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Net cash used in operating activities (144,121) (3,386) (147,507)
Net cash generated from/(used in)
  investing activities 5,907 (14) 5,893
Cash and cash equivalents at
  beginning of period 251,513 (20,621) 230,892
Cash and cash equivalents at
  end of period 138,394 (24,021) 114,373

Jiand
e International H

old
ing

s Lim
ited

 / Interim
 Rep

ort 2023

13

4.	 REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION
The Group is engaged in the property development and revenue represents
the net amounts received and receivable for properties sold by the Group in
the normal course of business to customers.

Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with
customers

Six months ended 30 June

2023 2022
RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Sales of properties
Residential units in the Binjiang
  International Project* 3,926 4,604
Residential units in The Cullinan Bay Project 14,770 204,283